

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 7743/2011(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in WP No.
14592/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)J. MURTHY Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
for Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For RR 3-15

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPermission to file the Special Leave Petition is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 3 to 15 and prays
for three weeks' time to file Counter Affidavit.
as prayed for, is granted.

Time,

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be
reverted.(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master