

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15221/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in WP No.14592/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J. MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When this matter is taken up, we are informed by the learned counsel for the petitioner that other special leave petitions arising out of the common judgment of the Division Bench of the Madras High Court, have been listed for final disposal on 11th January, 2012.

List this matter also along with the said matter, being S.L.P. (C) Nos.24492-24494 of 2010, and the other connected special leave petitions.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar